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GENERAL NOTESPARTITION SCHEDULE

ALL WOOD BLOCKING AND FRAMING TO BE FIRE RESISTANT.

'AC' DENOTES ACOUSTICAL FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION FROM FLOOR TO TOP OF PARTITION.1.

2.

F.E.C. DENOTES FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET LOCATION, VERIFY FINAL LOCATION WITH LOCAL

LEVEL 1: ALL PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF GYP. BD. OR CENTERLINE OF UNIT DEMISING
WALL AND CORRIDOR PARTITION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
LEVELS 2 - 6: ALL PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR CENTERLINE OF DEMISING
WALL AND CORRIDOR PARTITION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
ALL PLAN DIMENSION AT STAIR SHAFTS AND MECHANICAL SHAFTS ARE TO FACE OF GYP. BD
OR PRECAST CONC. WALL.

SEE SHEET A6.4 FOR TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND WALL BLOCKING DIAGRAMS.

FIRE DEPARTMENT.  SEE ENLARGED PLANS.

5.

4.

3.

SEE DETAIL 11/A8.2 WHERE SHOWER IS ADJACENT TO A RATED PARTITION.6.

SEE DETAILS 11 & 12/A8.1 FOR WALL INTERSECTION TO A RATED PARTITION AND EXTERIOR WALL.8.

SEE DETAIL 12/A8.2 WHERE SHOWER IS ADJACENT TO SHEAR WALL.7.

SEE DETAIL 15/A8.2 FOR APARTMENT UNIT ELECTRICAL AND MEDIA PANEL ELEVATIONS.9.

B

1

A

SYMBOLS KEY

1
0

0

A

A

100

OFFICE

1

PARTITION TYPE WITH STUD SIZE, GA., SPACING & GYP BD
MODIFICATIONS TO BASIC PARTITION -HEIGHT, GA., LAYERS
OF GYP BD AND BATT INSUL, ETC.

FIRE RATING (IN HOURS)

ROOM NAME

ROOM NUMBER
FLOOR FINISH CODE
WALL FINISH CODE
BASE FINISH CODE

DOOR NUMBER
SEE SHEET A6.2
FOR SCHEDULE

W1

WINDOW TYPE
SEE SHEET A6.3
FOR SCHEDULE

B

1

A

A = 3 5/8" METAL STUD PARTITION
B = 6" METAL STUD PARTITION
C = 8" METAL STUD PARTITION
D = METAL STUD CHASE WALL
E = METAL STUD SOUND WALL
F = METAL STUD FURRING
G = 2 1/2" METAL STUD PARTITION
H = 7/8" HAT CHANNEL
M = MASONRY WALL
S = SHAFT WALL
K = METAL STUD DEMISING
T = 2x4 WOOD PARTITION
U = 2x6 WOOD PARTITION
V = WOOD STUD DEMISING/CORRIDOR PARTITION
W = WOOD STUD CORRIDOR PARTITION

1 = 1 HOUR RATED
2 = 2 HOUR RATED

A = PARTITION TO UNDERSIDE OF GRID
B = EXTEND GYP. BD. 6" ABOVE CEILING
C = STUDS & GYP. BD. TO 6" ABOVE CLG
D = GYP. BD. ONE SIDE ONLY
E = DOUBLE WD STUD PARTITION 2x4 ONE SIDE
       AND 2x6 ONE SIDE
F = 1 LAYER OF 5/8" GYP. BD. ONE SIDE ONLY,
       R-19 BATT INSUL. W/ CONT. VAPOR BARRIER
G = 6" C-H STUD
H = 1 LAYER OF 5/8" GYP. BD. ONE SIDE ONLY,
       R-13 BATT INSUL. W/ CONT. VAPOR BARRIER

USE

WHERE USED

WHERE USED

RATING

MODIFIER

.

.

.

CMU WALL - SEE FLOOR PLANS
                      FOR FIRE RATINGS

2 HOUR RATED GYP. BD. PARTITION

1 HOUR RATED GYP. BD. PARTITION

NON-RATED GYP. BD. PARTITION

PARTITION WITH ACOUSTICAL BATTS

AC

FOR PARTITION TYPES SCHEDULE - SEE SHEET A6.1.

ALL PARTITION METAL STUDS & GYPSUM BOARD
EXTEND TO THE UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE
UNLESS OTHERWISE MODIFIED.

2.

1.

PLAN INDICATIONS

LEVELS 2 THRU 6 - ALL PARTITIONS TO BE WALL TYPE "T" U.N.O.4.

LEVEL 1 - ALL PARTITIONS, INCLUDING UNITS, TO BE  WALL TYPE "A" U.N.O.3.(*) NOTE: IF ASTERISK IS SHOWN - MAIN FIELD FINISH INDICATED - SEE PLANS &
ELEVATIONS FOR ACCENT FINISHES

DENOTES THE INSTALLATION DIRECTION FOR FINISH MATERIAL

TYPE A UNITS PER
ANSI-2009. ALL OTHER
UNITS ARE ANSI TYPE B
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 1/8" = 1'-0"
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LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN

N

TRUEPLAN

ISSUE RECORD

georgepa
PolyLine

georgepa
Text Box
Relocated balcony to North elevation

georgepa
Text Box
Reduced balcony from 4' wide to 3'-7".  Overall projection is 2'-11.5" beyond property line.
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